RECORD.

06-03-2003



102462415

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-717

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

D.O. Pay 1450	O F				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DENSO CORPORATION				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	use record the attached original documents or convithered				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yasuhiro NAKAI	2. Natice and address of receiving party(ies).				
CIT MANGO	Name: DENSO CORPORATION				
	Internal Address:				
Kenichi FUJIKI	Street Address: 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-pref.				
Assignment	State/Country: <u>Japan</u> Zip: 448-8661				
Other Change of Name	Zip. 446-8001				
Other					
Execution Date: May 9, May 9 and May 12, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
Interest Date. Interest of the Plant Plant Date.	Traditional manners of data essives attached to 200 200 200				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: May 9, May 9 And May 12, 2003				
10002795					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) To be assigned	(1)				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	T. T 16 (27 CED 2.41)				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed				
Tetamed Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
City. Aimigton State. 11 Esp. 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT OS	I IIII OI II OL				
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
	N				
Larry S. Nixon	May 23, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date				
Reg. No. 25,640					
Total number of pages including original	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

05/27/2003 SFELEKE1 00000072 10443795

04 FC:8020

40.00 DP

PATENT

741476

REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0831

Case No.: 64737-US-KK/yo

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inven	tors)	Yasuhiro Nakai			
-		Shigeru Kamlo			
Kenichi Fujiki					
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
				ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
/Ai-			n, transfer and set over to		
	Assignee) DENSO CORPORATION a corporation of Japan				
(Address) 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan					
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all					
(Title)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be grant ed therefore, known as				
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for				ited on even date herewith an application for	
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on				
		Name of the second	or has alr eady filed	d U.S. application Serial No, on	
			_		
		assignee at the tim	e the invention was mad		
				nd documents necessary in connection with the	
				any continuing or divisional applications	
				ection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection	
				or Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
agreer		provious or the in		n i recoulem et intageniam i repetty et en mai	
J		indersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmat i	ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
grant c	of a vali	d United States pate	ent to the Assignee.		
				(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said a pplication or any division or divisions or					
continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has					
(they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
()	•		·	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on	
this as				cessary or desirable in order to comply with	
				of this document. It is understood and agreed	
that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will					
continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with re spect to this invention.					
signatı		ness whereof, exec	uted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
	110	9 2002		Mark You D. Make:	
Date	7774	ay 1,2003	o	Fast Yasuhiro Nakai	
Date _		ay 7,2003	Signature of inventor	Y.N. may 9,2003	
	100			Yasuhiro Nakai	
Date	1100	ry 9,2003	Signature of inventor	Shigeru Kamio	
<i>-</i>		Oignature of inventor		Shigeru Kamio	
	2.				
Date _	Ma	y 12, 2003	Signature of inventor	Kench fyster	
		V		Kenichi Fujiki	
D-4-	ma	49,2003	VA CALL TO THE RELEASE	Hirshi Mouta	
-			Witnessed by:		
Date	May	7 9, 2003	Witnessed by:	Herosta Moura	
Date	may	1. 12. 2003	Witnessed by:	Osamu Fuhasawa	

264637

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0832